161454 September 14, 2016

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2016, by Resolution No. 16-0638, Northstar Construction, LLC was awarded a contract for trail improvements at Runyon Creek Trail located between Glendale Park to Camp Wisdom Road, in an amount not to exceed \$2,497,700.

WHEREAS, this action will authorize Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Northstar Construction, LLC for a decrease in the contract with Northstar Construction, LLC to delete a section of the trail from Crouch Road to Runyon Springs Branch and add a section of trail from Crouch Road to the new Singing Hills Recreation Center and associated work; and to delete a section of the trail from Crouch Road to Runyon Springs Branch and associated work for the Runyon Creek Trail located between Glendale Park and Camp Wisdom Road, in an amount not to exceed (\$143,600), decreasing the contract amount from \$2,497,700 to \$2,354,100.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PARK AND RECREATION BOARD AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into Change Order No. 1 with Northstar Construction, LLC for a decrease in the contract with Northstar Construction, LLC to add a section of trail from Crouch Road to the new Singing Hills Recreation Center and associated work; and to delete a section of the trail from Crouch Road to Runyon Springs Branch and associated work for the Runyon Creek Trail located between Glendale Park and Camp Wisdom Road, in an amount not to exceed (\$143,600), decreasing the contract amount from \$2,497,700 to \$2,354,100.

SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to reduce encumbrances in the amount of (\$143,600) from General Obligation Commercial Paper Fund, Fund 4U22, Department PBW, Unit S619, Object 4599, Activity HIBT, Program PB12S619, CT-PKR16019537, Commodity 91200, Vendor VS000060205.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

SEP 14 2016

City Secretary